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FREDERICTON, N. B

Q 1—What 1is the total amount of
money paid Robert St. Onge by the
Department of Public Works, under
contract No. 682

A—315.746.25. 3

' Q 2—What is the total number oI
cubic yards of stone supplied' b_v_}‘\nh—
ert St. Onee under contract No. lnS.fm-
ihe Compbellton-Richardville High-
way?
A—6,175 cubic yards.

HON. MR. STEWART in reply to
RNMr. Dysavt: ;

Q 1—What is thée total length of tho
paved section of {he so-called Camp-
pellton<Richardville Highway?

A—1.24 miles. S

€ 2—What is the width and thick-
mess of navement laid?

A—20" wide on tangments, wider on
curves, average thickness, g

Q 3—Cive total square yaras
face paved?

A-—14,750 sq. yds.

Q 4—Give total cubic

yated in pavement?

A—This type of pavement is nni!
estimated in this manner. '

Q 5—What is the average cost per|
mile of the road? And what is the |

yards esti-

total cost of the entire road, ineluding|
all i at went into the work? ‘

A3 509 $44001.51 including
engine and superintendence. !

hat was the total ¢
by the pe
K tment on R
iy unk rtoads.
Restizonche portion of
ton-St. T.eonards Highway in tl
19277

193 364.23.

main t

the

|

HON. MR. STEWART in reply to|

Answers to Enquiries in
The Provincial Lezislature

{ Couniy so

Q' 2—What is the length of road
covered by this contract?

A—>5.0 miles.

Q 3—How much has been paid Con-
tractor to date on this contract?

A—338,635.25.

'‘Q 4—Has this work been taken over
by the Department?

A—No.

Q 5—What is the estimated cost per
mile. to complete this contract to
standard called for under specifica-
tion?

A—Approximately $1,000.00.

HON. MR. STEWART in
Mr. Dysart:

Q 1—Who are Bridge Superintend-
ents or Struetural Foreman employ-
tho Government in the county

reply to

ed bv

D. Toratar,
Kent County and David Roach, Vautor,
P. O.. are the highway structural sup-
erintendents for Kent County.
O 2—When was each elployed?

_\r;ﬁ:\\'id Roach s arpointed,
Sentember 17th. 192 Thos. Forster
was appointed June 7 :

Q 3—What district was as
each?

A—David_ Roach, structural
tendent for that 1«
v north of the R
sh of Harceurt
portion
¢ Richihucto River

of H

Rexton,

1ed 10|

super-

that

D. For

nt _y

d hy

g October !

amount paid to

the payrolls
sion of the Public Accounts|

HON. MR. STEWART in reply i0
Mr. Dysart:

Q 1—What Government work \\'as“
dione by H. B. Dykeman during the;

—MPQ' \;ml;:;f:t i« the total number of fiscal year ended October 31st., 192";\?'
—What is T X ; 3
S cer automobiles owned by a‘dl Indicate \x_herp, natple “f1 '011,
e e | amount received by him and total|
other Departments of the Govern-| B ;

ment. other than the Department of‘
Public Works, at the present time. in-|
cludinz the New Brunswick Liquor|
Control Board? !
A—Department ot Agriculture, six|
passenzer automobiles. Department|
of Lands and Mines, one pas
automobile. Department of Healt
passengzer antomobiles. i
__What offi

Departments had

jials of these various|

control. of the ov-l ¢ a,v 1997 and the fir
% . p Pt of May. 1927 and the fi
eration of an antomobile during the! . .
past season?
A—Demartment of Agricultvre—A.

G. Tarney, F. H. 1 e B ) B
Jand F. I. Wood, H. G. Miller, and
E. MacLaurin.

Department of
The Min and M

Denartment of Health—Drs.
ard, LeBlane, King, Bailey, and
Millan.

Q 2—How many
been purchased by

swis,

Lands and 2

ter of Lands

i
automobiles have|
the above Depart-,

menis since November 1st,. 1925?
Give different mal of cars. from|
whom purchased, and price paid? |

A—Department of Agricnlture, two.|
One Overland. »
‘Maotor

from Scott

Pon

Sales, $7

pul d from

of. Lands and Mines—

A—Tazen Dykeman was Road Pa-|
trolman in the 'parish of Kingaclear,
York County., McGrath Corner to
Tong's Creek during the vear 1927,
rezular wage of $5.00 per day paid.
amount paid said Patrolman
able as payrolls are in cha

oS

lic Accounts Committes

by the Government betw

A—Rmneban Sr Road 1
of Nashwaak
well’s Whar{

1 section:
York Co.
Count
ner day p: ]
Patrolman not ilable
shown in answer to Questi
Q 3—Was Alfred %
employ of the Government between
dates May 1, ’27 and Marech i, ’28? If
¢o in what capacity, what work was
performed by him and what was the
amount received per month? What
n were under him, giving 1 par-
ulars as to time emploved by each.
e, of wdge, character of work and

ava

total received.
Attach copv of pavrolls?

A—Alfred Treadwell Rozad

riment of Health—Four Ford' &rvisor in the parish of Man
Roar surchased  from Rovden! Sul. Co. Regular Superviso
Folev. Ford Motor Co. St. John. $1 .| performed. Details of 1927 work not

934,08 in all. One Cheverolet Coupe,
purchased from J. Clark & Son, St.
Stephen, $790.9% One 'Cheverolet

Cabriolat. purchased from the Louns-
bury Company. Moncton, $715.

e

available as pz
Public
Tolls,

rolls are in charge o
Acecotnnts Commitiea. Pay- |
cal year, 1928 are on file in!
office of Secretary and may be in-
spected at any time. Amoant paid |
ervisor for

Cheverolet Coupe. purchasea from * 4 al year, 1923, Janu-|
David Ajton, Sn==et£ $62344, One 2ary. $108.00, February, $72.00; total
Cheverolet Coach, purchased from J. $180.00. “
Clark & Son, St. Stephen, $856.90. | 2 ’
| HON. MR. STEWART in reply to
Mr. Dysart: !

HON. MR. STEWART in reply to
Mr. Dysart:

Q 1—With reference to extra pay-
ment of $6.564.00 made on contract for
the MacGregor Concrete Arch Culvert
and Roadwav Embhankment in Re
gouche Connty, why extra
pavment made ra quanti-
iies were called for. over and absve |
the eriginal planc attached to the m‘-i
jzinal call for tenders? !

A—Extra quantities were made nec-
essary on the contract for MacGregor
Concerte Arch Culvert and Roadway |
Empankment in Restigouche County |
1o the amount of:

2726 cu. yds. ledze rock

wAas
when nno ex

Q 1—To whom was Road Contract|
No. 83 awarded (Campbellton West, |
Restigouche C€o.)? |

A—Contract, No. 83 awarded to
Thomas Ellsworth on a unit price bas-
is,

0 2—What was the amount of ten-
der?

A—$2,625.00.

Q 3—What is the total cost to date?

A—4$3 417.75.

Q 4—Is this contract compiet2d?

A—Yes.

HON. MR. STEWART in reply fo
Mr. Richard:
Q 1—Did the Government construct

684 cu. z earth
800 cu. yds. gravel
by extending the work for a distance |
of 1750 lineal feet the northern
side of the eastern approach, and mak-
ing large side dra ditch and wid-
eninz the roadway.
Q 2—Is the Government aware that
this contract is not completed to the
grades and cross-sect called for

on

ions

{ a fence along the by-road leading frem
| Grand Anse to St. Paul, in the Coun-
ty of Gloucester?
A—Yes. On the St. Joseph Road.
Q 2—If so, what amount was paid?
A—$223.00.
Q) 3—Was this work done under con-

|
| tract

and to whom was the con:ract
i given?
A—W done under contract by J.

W. Dum
e 4 much money was soent|
nent aware thatg for wages and material for this fence:
le in the to- ) and to whom was said paid? |
the | paid J. W. Dumas for
| el 3 rods woven wire iumfu:‘!
“7 I inches high with cedar!

L& pOoS at $1.00 per rod complete.
HON. MR. STEWART in reply to]| 35 e

Mr. Dy 2 | HON. MR. STEWART in reply to]

01—W reference to the 46,322
cubic yards sglid rock in the estimate
for Contract No. 77, Marysville Town
Limits, Killarney Road—what is the
number of cubic yards of actual ledge
rock cross-sectioned in places before
being removed?

tioned in place before being remoyv

—_— Q 2—If so, what quantity was
HON. MR. STEWART in reply to] hought and how much was paid for
Mr. Dysart: { same?

Q 1—To whom was Contract No. 86,

(Lepreau, Mace’s Bay, Charlotte Coun-

ty), secondary trunk road, awarded !
and what was the amount of tender?|

A—Contract No. 86
Messrs. A. & R.
basis of $45,548.50,

awarded to
Forbes on a unit

. | ing the last fiscal year.

Mr. Richard:

Q 1—Did the Department of Public
Works buy any gravel from J. W. Du-|
masg of Grand Anse in the coucty of
| Gloucester during the last fiscal year?

A—The Department has no know-
ledge of any gravel being purchased
from J. W. Dumas of Grand Anse dur-

A—Answered by No. 1,

HON. MR. STEWART in reply to
{ Mr. Niles:

' Q 1-—What is the length of tha sec
| tion of the road covered by the con-

—— - R BT sl e S | R

Rond, county of Carleton?

A~-4.9 miles.

Q 2 ~What is the type of road?

A—Gravel

Q 2 -Hag thig contract been com
pleted ond whdt is the average cost
per mtla?

A-—Contract  completed.
cost per mile $10,099.62.

Q) 4—What was the tender price of
this contract and what is the total
cost to date?

A Tender price of Canada Construc-
tion Compvany (formerly Concrete
Builders., Ltd) -$33,678.46. Cost to
date, $49.488.15,

HON. MR, STEWART in repiy to
Mr. Bordage:

Q 1—What amount of work, if any,
was performed on St. Nicholas River
RBriden, Parish of Weldford, Countv of
Kent, during the last fiscal vear?

A—Sep page 168—Comptrollar Gen-
eral's Report.

Q 2—-Give name of foreman and
men amplaved, character of work per
rate of wawe and total amount
received by each?

A—This information is not avail-
as pavrolls are now in possession
of the Pnhlic Accounts Committee.

O 2—Did the government authorize
the construction of a landing-way near
the nf the easterly approach to
the St. Nicholas River Bridee, Parish
of Weldford., County of Kent, on the
Rahinson property, so called? Tf so,
the cost of same and who
?.“,-\'(—“-n\ﬁ,‘ 1‘7ﬂ “.o‘.k?

A-——The governmewt did not anthor-
7o nav for construetion of a

Average

formed

able,
site

what was

the
»wav near the gite of the aasts

v annroach nf the St. Nicholas River

Rridea. Parish nf Weldsford, County
* Wont an tha Rohinson nronerty. so-
\TT PV THRERE—INQUIRY  wage

wn1lad .and have no knowledge of any

work heineg performed.
HON. MR, STEWART in reply fo
Mr. Rardage:

0O 1—What wage the amount of man-
on the Trunk Road bhatween
and Richibueto, under Sun-
ervisn» Pater Sabin_ in the year 19277

A—No

0O 2—What
worlr dane?

A—Nil,

0O 2—Cive names of men emploved
on same and amount paid to each?

A—Nil.

Q 4—What amount was
eravnal and to whom paid?

A—Nil,

av Snan

Qt Tonis

was the nature ol the

paid for

MR. STEWART in reply to

Inge:

HON
M- R

0 1—What was the amount of mon-

ev snent on the main road bhetween

Ri netn and Rexton in 19277
A—RQ 5169 tn end of fiscal year.

O 2—How much was paid for gravel
pd tn whom paid?
aeceounte are at

Pnhlia

present in
Comn-

available to obtain this

Acconnts

» and not

"ormation.

TON MR, STEWART in reply to
AT+ Nilaa

N 1--A+ what nrice was Oontrant
NA 04 Timostope Stotion Road, Ar-
onev Rnad. Conntv of Vietoria, award-

79

A—2R 200 00 nnit nrice hasis,

0O ?2—What i the total amount paid

tn Aate?

A—R 426.80,
0O J—Weoe thiz contract been com-
d? 7T¢ not what iz the estimated
oo - wmnlate cama?

AT STEWART 2 ranly tn
rt-
vh + NI, 95—
Manntain  Raad (serondary
roo et Crnr tv awarded?
A—M ARy e
0O 2—-What was the amount of !‘JFI
tender?
A—221 07460 unit price basis.

1
Q 2—What road

covearnd

the leneth of

bv this contraat?

A—11 miles.

0O 4—What is the type of road being
built?

A—QGravel?

0O 5—What is the estimated
per mile to complete this road?

216,500.00.

cost
A—Apnroximatelvy
HON. MR. STEWART
Mr. Dysart:

Q 1—Tna whom was contract No. 82
Nachwaak Bridee .tn Sewell’s Wharf
Conntv of York, awarded, and at what
price? g

A—Mesers. Forbes and Brown at
$8.300.00. nnit price bhasis.

(0 2—What is the total amount paid
on this contract to date?

A—=28621.10.

Q 3—Has

in reply to

same been completed?

If not., what iz the estimated cost to
complete same?

A—Yes.

HON. MR. STEWART in reply fn|
Mr. Dysart: )

0 1—To whom was Contract No. 81

(Sunhury-Queen’s Connty Line), Al-
brite Corner, awarded?

A—John E. Forbes.

0O 2—What was the amount of ten-

der?

A—=3$10.740.00, nunit price basis.

Q 3—What is the total cost of this
road to date?

A—$10,192.26.

Q 4-—Has this road been comnleted
and taken over by the Department?

A—Yes.

HON. MR. STEWART in reply to
Mr. Dysart:

Q 1—To whom was Contract No, 87
Hammond River, HWampton, Kine's
County, awarded and at what price?
—Messrs. Wheaton & Mitchell at
$3 5T at unit price basis.

Q 2—What is the total amount paid
to date on this contract?

A—3$53,710.59.

Q 3—Has this contract been eom-
pleted? TIf not, what is the estimated
cost to finish the work?

A—Yes.

Q 4—What is the length of road cov-
ered by the contract, the type of road
and estimated cost per mile to com
plete same to standard required under
this specification?

tract No, 84, Campbell Settlement

e —— —— o

HON. MR. STEWART in reply to
Vr, Richard (Kent).

Q 1—Who were the road supervis-
arg in the Parigh of Canning Queen’s
Mountv. for the fiscal year ending Oct.
Aet., 19272

A—TJames TLogan, Minto: Leonard
Tmndon, Minto: J. TRobert Carle,
Mark's Corner: David €. Clarke, Rin-
nlpg: Pverett B MceMann, Neweastle;
Trank Baillie, Newcastle Bridee,

0 2—What was rate of wage per
day?

A-—-35¢ per hour.

Q 3—What was the allowance for
automnbile. if anv. and total amonnt
naid for said service to said Super-
visor?

A—10 per hour allowance for auto-
mobile if nsed on work. All acrannts
are at nreeent in chares of the Publia
Arconnte Committen, go this informa-
ja nat availahle,

QO 4-—-What
axnandad an the Take Road. so-callale
Parich of Canning, Ouepn's
Cannty. for said last '‘above mentioned
venr?

A-—Anewared hy lattar part nf Na, 3

O 5—Wha wae natral mon at “New.

tion

ywn A

amnnnt af monay

in aaid

nnctla Myidoa Dicéniat'? Af Tradavistan
RNnad. Papigh af Cannine, Qnaan’s Cn
P Octoher 31, 19277
What amonnd
naid for servikes and what

far

vear endine
Whn wae hig halngr?
arac wraqe
tntal
wvony andine
Ort. 21 1927
A—Tohm B.
Bridee.
AN

charee af

naid *a parh ficpal
Oct. %1 1027 ' alen from
to Mar 1. 19987

Rafley, 'Newesitle

amnnnt

rasent  in
Aceraints Com-

nnt avail-

anepnnts arn at
tha Pnhlie
mittee. o thiz informatio~
ahla

0 —What wag
monev aynendnad hv
an Neawendtle Centra Ros?

wannt nf
MoV ann
y Qunhar's

the to*
Tvr

Cave? Indicata eharaet of wwark
alan amnount. of wazes sNowed Mo
Manh intal mamber of deva workad
b him oand allowaneas for rarT? t

A—-$25043 pagular ennerviso e
wark and warse af 25e nar honr with |
allowannra of 10e per hour for n'\r/
whn need an work.

0O 7—What amount of monev \-q\i

exnended by Commissinner J. Rohert
Carle, ClarWs Corner, Parich of Can-
ning. QOneen’e Cn.. for tha faical vesr
ending Oect. 31, 1927?  Give names nf
roads where several expanditnres
wera were made and total amonnt on
each.

A—$1 39332 on
of the Nivision.

Q 8—What was daily wage allowed
Sunervisor:

the various roads

fa) Tor his double team?
(h) TFor his sinele team?
() What was the total received
by him for sgaid vear?
A—All arcounts are at present in
rhoree of the Puhlic Acconnts Com-|

- . e LA |
mittee, so this information is not avail |

able, ,

M. D.
city today.

Annet of Moncton is in the

i s s - —

é

your car,

A—6.5 miles. Gravel.

' vou enjoy ea

|

R e T e e e e s L e

Gﬁ@ %;f‘"@

|
I IT will pay you to select the Used Car you pur-
|

Auto Department

s

STCHARLES

BRAND

EVAroraTED

MILK

Book: of

coupon today.

A

PERHAPS you use St. Charles

Milk already ‘‘wherever the
recipe calls for milk’’.
event we want you to have a free
copy of this helpful book. Send

In any

A Book Full of Delightful

Recipes---Free

NAME

THE BORDEN CO. LIMITED, MONTREAL

Please send me, free, St. Charles Book with 85 tested recipes.

ADDRESS

658

Barders

ST CHARLES MILK

“tUnsweetened)

Gas Bloating

Simple buckthorn bark, glycerine,
ete., as mixed in Adlerika, often helps
stomach trouble in TEN minutes by
removing GAS. Brings out a surprising
amount of old waste matier you never
thought was in your system. Stops
that full, bloated feeling and makes
ing. Excellent for chronic
ipation. Adlerika works QUICK
delightfully easy. Dibblee’s Drug
Store, Ltd.

and

of a

CHEVROLET SEDAN in good con-
...... ....$550.00

dition with 1928 tags

/ ‘
3 FORD TON TRUCKS good tires
i o L BOp

CHEVROLET TOURING low mile-
...... $335.00

! OVERLAND TOURING late model

A bargain at price, each
age. A good buy at price

rew paint and good condition ...$250.00

——— _:'
|
redens
AR

R T T P

Gerald—Does my talking

you?

June—Oh, no. Keep right on.
trying to cultivate a

bob.:

annoy

m

wind blown

Father—Here, Biily, vou shouldn’t
hit Harry. Because Harry hit you

is no reason te retaliate.

Billy—Well, he retaliated first.

TR D M B

b o v wsw.

—— ——

J. CLARK & SON LIMITED
King Street

chase with the same care and judgment as you
would show in buying a new car. Buy from a dealer
who has a reputation for honesty and fairness . . .
a dealer who is successfully selling a well-known
and respected line of cars. We can ofier you better
Used Car values because of our volume of Chevre-
let business and because we are building for the
future. And we want you to buy your used car care-
fully, because a satisfied customer means more to
us than the profit on the sale. Come in and inspect
some of our special values before you decide on

Cu-128®@

McDuff of Boston is
in the city today.

B
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